PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Xiuzhang James Zhang	05/16/2012
Aaron Ezekiel Smith	05/16/2012
Anthony Louis Giglio	05/16/2012
Brian Peter Arness	05/16/2012
Benjamin Paul Lacy	05/16/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Company
Street Address:	1 River Road
City:	Schenectady
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12345

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13479683

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (518)385-3821 Phone: 518-385-2725

Email: Shannon.Cannizzaro@GE.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: General Electric Company

Address Line 1: ONE RIVER ROAD, BLD. 43, ROOM 225 Address Line 4: SCHENECTADY, NEW YORK 12345

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	252388
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark E. Henderson

REEL: 028264 FRAME: 0466

PATENT

Total Attachments: 6

source=252388-1_US_Assignment_23May2012#page1.tif source=252388-1_US_Assignment_23May2012#page2.tif source=252388-1_US_Assignment_23May2012#page3.tif source=252388-1_US_Assignment_23May2012#page4.tif source=252388-1_US_Assignment_23May2012#page5.tif

source=252388-1_US_Assignment_23May2012#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 028264 FRAME: 0467

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with my/our obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between the General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Xiuzhang James Zhang	<u>of</u>	Simpsonville, South Carolina
	Management	(City, State or Country)
Aaron Ezekiel Smith	<u>of</u>	Simpsonville, South Carolina
		(City, State or Country)
Anthony Louis Giglio	<u>of</u>	Simpsonville, South Carolina
		(City, State or Country)
Brian Peter Arness	<u>of</u>	Greenville, South Carolina
	*****	(City, State or Country)
Benjamin Paul Lacy	<u>of</u>	Greer, South Carolina
		(City, State or Country)

hereby sell and assign to **General Electric Company**, a **New York Corporation**, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled:

COOLING STRUCTURES IN THE TIPS OF TURBINE ROTOR BLADES

executed conc	urrently herewith,	
T filed on	having Serial Number	

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

INVENTOR 1 Date: <u>\$_/\\\\</u>. SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY Date: ____ Xiuzhang James Zhang STATE OF COUNTY OF _____ This _____ day of ______. 2012 before me personally came the above-named _____, to me personally known as the individual who

executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same

(Notary Public)

of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

DOCKET	NUMBER:	252299
	BURNEDET.	ಪರಾಪತಿಯಂ

INVENTOR 2	And the state of t	
Signature: Aaron Ezekiel S	mith	Date:
Witnessed by: Signatu		Date:
Zuces (A) Printed Name	of Witness	
Witnessed by: Rignalu	of sugar	Date: _S_IL_\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Printed Name	and Jahrana	·
•		
SECTION BELOW IS FOR	HISE ONLY IE SICH	NING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
	**************************************	181140 118 LIVEOCIAOR OL W 140 1 WV 1
Aaron Ezekiel Smith		Date:
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF	\$\$. 	
This day of	, 2012 before me	e personally came the above-named personally known as the individual w
executed the foregoing assign of his/her own free will for the	inment, who acknowled purposes therein set f	personally known as the individual widged to me that he/she executed the sar forth.
Seal		
Not so see		(Notary Public)

INVENTOR 3		
Signature: Att)	<u> </u>	Date: <u>5 / 16 / 2012</u>
Witnessed by: Chafold Signature		Date: <u>5/16/12</u>
<u>Christoph</u> Printed Name of W Witnessed by: <u>√Ar√</u> Signature Jaco√ C	<u> </u>	Date:
Printed Name of W		VG IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Anthony Louis Giglio		Date:
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF	88.	
This day of	, 2012 before me p	ersonally came the above-named ersonally known as the individual wh ed to me that he/she executed the sam
executed the foregoing assignme of his/her own free will for the pur	nt, who acknowledg poses therein set for	ed to me that he/she executed the sam th.
Saal		

(Notary Public)

INVENTOR 4		
Signature: <u>Bl/d/v</u> <u>Ity</u> Brian Peter Arness	<u> Lines</u>	Date:
Witnessed by: Amu All Signature		Date: <u>5/16/17</u>
Spencer Ko Printed Name of Wit Witnessed by: Signature Mathew R Printed Name of Wit	ness According	Date: <u>5/6//</u> 2
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE	ONLY IF SIGNIA	IG IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Brian Peter Arness		Date:
STATE OF	\$s.	
This day of executed the foregoing assignmen of his/her own free will for the purpo	t, who acknowledge	ersonally known as the individual who id to me that he/she executed the same
Seal		(Notary Public)

Page 5 of 6

MAEMICK 2		
Signature: Benjamin Paul Lacy	24 m	Date: _5//6//2
Witnessed by: <u>Signature</u> Signature Tacob C.Pe	<u>GII</u>	Date: <u>5/16/12</u>
Printed Name of W Witnessed by: Signature Our Stable Printed Name of W	Vitness Vitnes	Date:
SECTION BELOW IS FOR US Benjamin Paul Lacy	E ONLY IF SIGNI	ING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY Date:
STATE OF	 \$\$. 	
This day ofexecuted the foregoing assignme of his/her own free will for the pur	, to me p int, who acknowledg	personally came the above-named personally known as the individual who ged to me that he/she executed the same the control of the same the control of the co
Seal		(Notary Public)

Page 6 of 6

GE Assignment v2.0, 01/11, SMC

RECORDED: 05/24/2012

PATENT REEL: 028264 FRAME: 0473